PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING (OPEN MEETING)

TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY CITIZEN LEADER, LEGAL ORGAN FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY, WLHR RADIO, AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1(d), that during the regularly scheduled Meeting of the Franklin County Board of Commissioners to be held on Monday, April 5, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. at the Franklin County High School – Telford Center for the Arts located at 6750 Highway 145 in Carnesville, GA, a quorum of the Franklin County Board of Commissioners will be in attendance and Franklin County business will be discussed.

This Meeting of the Franklin County Board of Commissioners is an open meeting and the public is invited to attend.

Kayla Finger County Clerk Franklin County, Georgia